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Commissions signed by the Lord Lieutenant of the
County of Salop.

1th Shropshire Rifle Volunteer Corps.
Isaac Knowles to be Lieutenant, vice Anslow,

deceased. Dated 1st February, 1868.
Henry Thomas Banning to be Ensign. Dated

1st February, 1868.

Commissions signed by the Lord Lieutenant of the
County of Sussex.

1st Administrative Brigade of Sussex Artillery
Volunteers.

Major Thomas Hayter Johnston to be Lieutenant-
Colonel, vice Dalbiac, deceased. Dated 24th
January, 1868.

1st Sussex Rifle Volunteer Corps.
John Colbatch Onions to be Ensign, vice Hut-

chinson, resigned. Dated 23rd January, 1868.
Assistant-Surgeon Edward Wlmtely to be Sur-

geon, vice Field, resigned. Dated 23rd Janu-
ary, 1868.

George Frederick Hodgson to be Assistant-Sur-
geon, vice Whately, promoted. Dated 23rd
January, 1868.

IQth Sussex Rifle Volunteer Corps.
Robert George Raper to be Ensign, vice Gate-

house, resigned. Dated 23rd January, 1868.

Crown Office, February 4, 1868.

Days and Places appointed for holding the
Spring Assizes, 1868.

HOME CIRCUIT.

The Right Honourable The Lord Chief Justice.
Mr. Justice Byles.

Hertfordshire, Thursday, February 27, at Hert-
ford.

Essex, Monday, March 2, at Chelmsford.
Kent, Monday, March 9, at Maidstone.
Sussex, Monday, March 16, at Lewes.
Surrey, Monday, March 23, at Kingston-upon-

Thames.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.

The Right Honourable the Lord Chief Justice of
the Common Fleas.

Mr. Justice Blackburn.
County of Southampton, Wednesday, February 26,

at the Castle of Winchester.
Dorsetshire, Wednesday, March 4, at Dorchester.
Devonshire, Saturday, March 7, at the Castle of

Exeter.
City of Exeter, the same day, at the Guildhall of

the said City.
Cornwall, Friday, March 13, at Bodmin.
Somersetshire, Wednesday, March 18, at Taunton.
Wiltshire, Tuesday, March 24, at Devizes.
City of Bristol, Friday, March 27, at the Guild-

hall of the said City.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.

The Right Honourable the Lord Chief Baron.
Mr. Justice Keating.

Berkshire, Wednesday, February 26, at Reading.
Oxfordshire, Saturday, February 29, at Oxford.

Worcestershire, Wednesday, March 4, at Worces-
ter.

City of Worcester, the same day, at the City of
Worcester.

Staffordshire, Tuesday, March 10, at Stafford.
Salop, Thursday, March 19, at Shrewsbury.
Herefordshire, Tuesday, March 24, at Hereford.
Monmouthshire, Thursday, March 26, at Mon-

mouth.
Gloucestershire, Tuesday, March 31, at Glou-

cester.
City of Gloucester, the same day, at the City of

Gloucester.

NORFOLK CIRCUIT.

Mr. Baron Martin.
Mr. Baron Bramwell.

Leicestershire, Monday, March 2, at the Castle
of Leicester.

Borough of Leicester, the same day, at the Guild-
hall of the said Borough.

Rutlandshire, Thursday, March 5, at Oakham.
Northamptonshire, Thursday, March 5, at North-

ampton.
Buckinghamshire, Monday, March 9, at Ayles-

bury.
Bedfordshire, Thursday, March 12, at Bedford.
Huntingdonshire, Tuesday, March 17, at Hun-

tingdon.
Cambridgeshire, Thursday, March 19, at the

County Courts.
Suffolk, Monday, March 23, at Bury St. Edmunds.
Norfolk, Thursday, March 26, at the Castle of

Norwich.
City of Norwich, the same day, at the Guildhall

• of the said City. •

CIRCUIT of the PRINCIPALITY of WALES
and COUNTY PALATINE of CHESTER.

Mr. Baron Channell.
Mr. Baron Pigott.

NOKTH WALES.
Montgomeryshire, Monday, March 9, at Welch-

pool.
Merionethshire, Thursday, March 12, at Bala. .
Denbighshire, Saturday, March 14, at Ruthin.
Carnarvonshire, Wednesday, March 18, at Car-

narvon.
Anglesey, Saturday, March 21, at Beaumaris.
Flintshire, Wednesday, March 25, at Mold.
Cheshire, Saturday, March 28, at the Castle of

Chester.

SOUTH WALES.
Pembrokeshire, Monday, February 24, at Haver-

fordwest.
Town and County of Haverfordwest, the same

day, at the Town of Haverfordwest.
Cardiganshire, Thursday, February 27, at Cardi-

gan.
Carmarthenshire, Saturday, February 29, at Car-

marthen. .
County of the Borough of Carmarthen, the

same day, at the Borough of Carmarthen.
Glamorganshire, Thursday, March 5, at Swansea.
Brecknockshire, Thursday, March 19, at Brecon.
Radnorshire, Wednesday, March 25, at Presteign.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Mellor.
Mr. Justice Lush.

Westmorland, Monday, February 17, at Appleby.
Cumberland, Tuesday, February 18, at Carlisle.


